

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

FIRST APPEAL NO.562 OF 2022

[Vidarbha Irrigation Development Corporation and Anr. ..V/s.. Sagarbai
Dhanraj Rathod and Ors.]

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Ms M. Babhulkar, Adv. h/f Mr M. A. Kadu, Advocate for Appellants.
Mr S. G. Varshani, Advocate for Respondent No.1.
Ms T. H. Udeshi, AGP for Respondent Nos.2 and 3.

CORAM : URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.

DATE : 18th APRIL, 2023.

1. Ms Babhulkar, Advocate holding for Mr Kadu, learned Advocate for appellants submitted that she will deposit the compensation amount within one week, as recently she has received the cheque.

2. She is permitted to deposit the cheque within a period of one week from today.

3. Stand over after one week.

CIVIL APPLICATION (F) NO.2704 of 2022

4. On depositing the cheque of compensation amount, the effect, operation and execution of the impugned judgment and award dated 01.10.2021 passed by 4th Joint Civil Judge Senior Division, Yavatmal be stayed, till final disposal of the appeal.

5. The civil application is disposed of.

JUDGE