

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 562 OF 2022

VIDC AND ANOTHER VS. SAGARBAI DHANRAJ RATHOD AND OTHERS

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Smt. Mallika Babhulkar, Advocate for appellant.
Shri. S. G. Varshani, Advocate for respondent No.1.
Shri. K.L. Dharmadhikari, AGP for respondent Nos.2 & 3.

CORAM : SMT. M. S. JAWALKAR J.

DATE : 18/07/2023

At the request of learned counsel for the
appellant four weeks time is granted to file private
paper book.

2. Stand over after **two weeks**.

JUDGE