



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 562 OF 2022

VIDARBHA IRRIGATION DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION AND ANOTHER

Vrs.

SAGARBAI DHANRAJ RATHOD AND OTHERS

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri M. A. Kadu, Advocate for appellants.
Ms.Hemlata Dhande, AGP for respondent Nos.2 and 3.

CORAM: SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.
DATE : 15/10/2024.

1. Shri M. A. Kadu, learned advocate for the appellants submits that time for filing of paper book be extended.
2. Eight weeks time is extended.
3. Stand over after eight weeks.

[SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.]

Choulwar